hence the Company has foreign currency exposure to the extent of purchases being higher than exports, but any material
variation in currency is recovered from the customers, through on going negotiation process . Thus the risk for currency
fluctuation is mitigated .

  The company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, are as follows
(INR in millions)

March 31, 2021

Financial Assets
Trade Receivables
EURO 82.0
USD 200.1
SEK 171.5
SGD 57.7
CNY 81.9
AUD 4.8
Total exposure to foreign currency assets 598.0
Bank balance in EEFC
EURO 0.0
USD 15.2
Total exposure to foreign currency assets 613.2

206

SKF India Limited  |  Annual Report 2020-21

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
as at and for the year ended March 31, 2021

(INR in millions)

March 31, 2021

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables
EURO 2,645.0
USD 763.0
SEK 1.6
GBP 0.2
YEN 14.4
CHF 1.7
CNY 12.3
Total exposure to foreign currency risk (liabilities) 3,438.2

33 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD..)

 ii) Sensitivity

  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments.

(INR in millions)

Impact on profit after tax

March 31, 2021

EURO sensitivity
INR/EURO increased by 5 % (128.1)
INR/EURO decreased by 5 % 128.1
USD sensitivity
INR/USD increased by 5 % (28.1)
INR/USD decreased by 5 % 28.1
SEK sensitivity
INR/SEK increased by 5 % 8.5
INR/SEK decreased by 5 % (8.5)
SGD sensitivity
INR/SGD increased by 5 % 2.9
INR/SGD decreased by 5 % (2.9)

 iii) Interest rate risk

  The Company’s borrowings are carried